
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.037 0.382 0.728 1.073 1.418
ppb

0.037 0.382 0.728 1.073 1.418
ppb

0.3044 0.1522 0.0000 0.1522 0.3044
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.429 0.714 1.000 1.666 2.332
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2218 0.2957
ppb

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2218 0.2957
ppb

0.1017 0.0509 0.0000 0.0509 0.1017
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.286 0.643 1.000 2.246 3.493
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.471 0.736 1.000 1.561 2.121
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0059 0.1995 0.3930 0.5866 0.7801
ppb

0.0059 0.1995 0.3930 0.5866 0.7801
ppb

0.2477 0.1239 0.0000 0.1239 0.2477
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.246 0.623 1.000 2.532 4.064
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.173 0.586 1.000 3.398 5.796
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0584 0.1168 0.1752 0.2336
ppb

0.0000 0.0584 0.1168 0.1752 0.2336
ppb

0.1208 0.0604 0.0000 0.0604 0.1208
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0546 0.1092 0.1637 0.2183
ppb

0.0000 0.0546 0.1092 0.1637 0.2183
ppb

0.0781 0.0391 0.0000 0.0391 0.0781
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.218 0.609 1.000 2.797 4.593
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0106 0.1499 0.2892 0.4285 0.5678
ppb

0.0106 0.1499 0.2892 0.4285 0.5678
ppb

0.1554 0.0777 0.0000 0.0777 0.1554
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.523 0.761 1.000 1.456 1.913
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.300 0.650 1.000 2.166 3.331
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

329.3229 329.5522 329.7815 330.0108 330.2402
ppb

329.3229 329.5522 329.7815 330.0108 330.2402
ppb

0.2959 0.1479 0.0000 0.1479 0.2959
ppb

0.0754 0.0377 0.0000 0.0377 0.0754
ppb

0.999103 1.000000 1.000898
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.297 0.593 0.889 1.185
ppb

0.001 0.297 0.593 0.889 1.185
ppb

0.672 0.336 0.000 0.336 0.672
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.209 0.604 1.000 2.896 4.792
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2224 0.4447 0.6671 0.8895
ppb

0.0000 0.2224 0.4447 0.6671 0.8895
ppb

0.554 0.277 0.000 0.277 0.554
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.1314 0.2622 0.3930 0.5238
ppb

0.0006 0.1314 0.2622 0.3930 0.5238
ppb

0.3864 0.1932 0.0000 0.1932 0.3864
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.208 0.604 1.000 2.907 4.813
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0050 0.0075 0.0100
ppb

0.0050 0.0075 0.0100
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.8037 0.9018 1.0000 1.1221 1.2443
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.6423 0.8212 1.0000 1.2784 1.5569
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.362 0.681 1.000 1.880 2.760
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024 0.0032
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024 0.0032
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.275 0.637 1.000 2.321 3.642
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.234 0.617 1.000 2.639 4.278
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.272 0.636 1.000 2.337 3.673
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.270 0.635 1.000 2.353 3.705
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.254 0.627 1.000 2.472 3.943
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN
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